

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

RESOLUTION NO. 96 - 73

OF THE

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the 1997 Fiscal Year budget has been prepared in accordance with the Budget Ordinance, which included input and review by the Tribal community; and

WHEREAS, the final budget has been reviewed by the Budget Committee and does not obligate more funds than are expected to become available; and

WHEREAS, the budget has been prepared including a general increase in the federal salary schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve the final budget for Fiscal Year 1997 in the following amounts.

-	\$ 702,048
-	1,529,722
-	1,391,224.
-	714,231
-	1,309,900
-	264,365
-	3,444,221
	-

Total \$ 9,355,711

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 14th day of November, 1996, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 3 for, and 0 against with 0 abstentions.

Dave Whitener, Chairman

Attested by:

selve their

3000 FEE FORD (3000)

Yerl Mins For 544 Sue McFarlane, Secretary

1310-954 (186), 1820-999 (1991) - 1870-914 (186) komusi isdai